EXHIBIT "E" GENERAL OFFER OF PRIVACY TERMS

1. Offer of Terms

Provider offers the same p	rivacy protections found	l in this DPA betw	veen it and $\frac{New}{}$	ton Public Schools
("Originating LEA") which is o	lated	, to any other LEA	("Subscribing LEA	") who accepts this
General Offer of Privacy Ter only to privacy protections, a price, term, or schedule of s Subscribing LEA may also ag unique needs of the Subscrib change in the applicable pri originating Service Agreemer	and Provider's signature services, or to any other perce to change the dataing LEA. The Provider may vacy statutes; (2) a mat	hall not necessarily rovision not address provided by Subscriewithdraw the General change in the	bind Provider to o sed in this DPA. Th bing LEA to the F ral Offer in the eve services and pro	ther terms, such as ne Provider and the Provider to suit the ent of: (1) a materia ducts listed in the
Subscribing LEAs should s privacy@getepic.com	end the signed Exhibi t	t "E" to Provider	at the followin	g email address:
Epic! Creations, Inc.				
BY: Kevin Donahue (Jul 13, 2023 10:24 PDT)		D	7/12/23 ate:	
Frinted Name:	Donahue	C		

2. Subscribing LEA

A Subscribing LEA, by signing a separate Service Agreement with Provider, and by its signature below, accepts the General Offer of Privacy Terms. The Subscribing LEA and the Provider shall therefore be bound by the same terms of this DPA for the term of the DPA between the **Newton Public Schools** and the Provider. **PRIOR TO ITS EFFECTIVENESS, SUBSCRIBING LEA MUST DELIVER NOTICE OF ACCEPTANCE TO PROVIDER PURSUANT TO ARTICLE VII, SECTION 5. **

By: Stacey Rogers Date: 2023-11-13

Printed Name: <u>Stacey Rogers</u> Title/Position: <u>Asst. Superintendent</u>

SCHOOL DISTRICT NAME: Plymouth Public Schools

DESIGNATED REPRESENTATIVE OF LEA

Name: <u>Stacey Rogers</u> Title: <u>Asst. Superintendent</u>

Address: 11 Lincoln Street, Plymouth, MA 02360 Plymouth, MA

Telephone Number: <u>508-830-4300</u> Email: <u>srogers@plymouth.k12.ma.us</u>

COUNTY OF LEA: Plymouth